Aviation fuel - fuel

options

 USD  NTD7,553  2024.03.31-

2024.9.30

 USD60-

USD102.5

 Financial assets for hedging -

current/liabilities for

hedging - current

   $ 4,036   $ 11,590

Cash flow hedges

Aviation fuel - swap  USD  NTD64,472  2024.03.31-

2024.12.31

 USD74.04-

USD87.5

 Financial assets for hedging -

current/liabilities for

hedging - current

   1,419   65,891

Hedge accounting continues to be applied to the abovementioned hedging instruments. The

carrying amount of other equity for each hedging item (fuel payments in U.S. dollars) was

$(72,026) thousand.

For the year ended December 31, 2023

Comprehensive Income

Hedging Gain

(Loss)

Recognized in

Other

Comprehensive

Income

Amount

Reclassified to

Profit and Loss

and the

Adjusted Line

Item

Cash flow hedges - aviation fuel options and

swap

   $ (55,265)   $ (9,806) (Note)

- 70 -

Note: Increase in operating costs.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below was determined based on the exposure to fuel price risks at the

end of the reporting period.

  For the Year Ended December 31

  2024  2023

Pre-tax Profit

Increase

(Decrease)

Other

Compre-

hensive

Income

Increase

(Decrease)

Pre-tax Profit

Increase

(Decrease)

Other

Compre-

hensive

Income

Increase

(Decrease)

Fuel price increase of

5%   $ 2,374   $ 468   $ 980   $ 3,601

Fuel price decrease of

5%   (2,551)   (468)   (1,435)   (3,601)

2) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting

in a financial loss to the Group. The Group’s credit risk primarily comes from accounts receivable

generated from operating activities and bank deposits generated from investing activities, fixed

income investments and other financial instruments, operation related credit risk and financial credit

risk are managed separately.

Operation - related credit risk

The Group has established procedures to manage operations related credit risk to maintain the